Terms and Conditions

By participating in this **<u>Reward Voucher for Foreign Exchange Trading</u>** ("**Activity**"), you hereby agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set out herein.

- 1. With effect from 1st April 2023 till further notice on the end date , you will be eligible to receive one (1) shopping voucher worth S\$10 ("**Voucher**") if you complete any foreign exchange trading via ICBC Singapore, with daily accumulated transaction amount of at least S\$2,000.
- 2. Each Customer will only be entitled to redeem one (1) Voucher during the promotion period at any branch of ICBC Singapore, and redemption is on while stocks last and on a first-come-first-served basis. We reserve the rights to not entertain any late redemption. The type of Voucher may vary from branch to branch and subject to availability.
- 3. We reserve the right to replace or substitute the Voucher with any other gifts of equal or similar value of our choice at any time, without prior notice to you or assigning any reason. The Voucher is not transferable or exchangeable for credit, cash or in kind. We reserve the right to deal with Voucher that are not collected by Customers in any manner as we deem fit, and no correspondences will be entertained.
- 4. By participating in this Activity, you consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (Cap 26 of 2012) to the collection, use and disclosure of your personal data by/to ICBC Singapore and such other third party for the purpose of the Activity, including the third parties administering the redemption, or any third parties that ICBC Singapore may, in its absolute discretion, consider appropriate or necessary in connection with the Activity. You confirm that you have read and agree to be bound by the terms of the ICBC Singapore Data Protection Policy, as may be amended, supplemented and/or substituted by ICBC Singapore from time to time, a copy of which can be found on <u>www.icbc.com.sg</u>.
- 5. These terms and the all aspects of the Activity mechanism and period may be changed, amended, suspended or terminated any time without prior notice or reason. We will not accept any liability for any claims, loss or damage suffered by any person as a result of this Activity.
- 6. We do not assume any responsibility for the products and services (including the Voucher) offered under this Activity. They are provided solely by the relevant vendors, and shall be subject to any terms and conditions as determined by the vendors. We accept no liability for any loss, injury, claim or damage suffered or incurred as a result such use. Under no circumstances

shall the inclusion of any product or service in this Activity be construed as an endorsement or recommendation of such product or service by us.

- 7. Our decision in all matters relating to the Activity is final, conclusive and binding on all participants, including without limitation to, any decision on the eligibility of any person or cancellation or suspension of the Account. Subject to and without prejudice to the generality of the foregoing, our record of the participants and/or entries shall be final, binding and conclusive for all purposes and in any legal proceedings. No correspondence or appeal will be entertained.
- 8. The promotional materials for the Activity may be prepared in English and Chinese, in the event of inconsistency, the English version shall prevail.
- These Terms and Conditions are governed by Singapore law and you agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Singapore. Your use of the Account is also subject to our prevailing Account Terms and Conditions (and may be subject to changes from time to time). Latest versions available at www.icbc.com.sg.

All information is correct as at 30th March 2023.

(End of page)